Ropark XL 6mg Tablet 10'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently

Not Available

Drug Information for Ropark XL 6mg Tablet 10'S

What is ROPARK XL?

  • ROPARK XL contains Ropinirole Hydrochloride which belongs to a group of medicines called Dopamine agonists
  • Dopamine agonists act in a similar way to a natural substance called dopamine, in the brain
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What ROPARK XL is used for?

  • It is used to treat Parkinson’s disease
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking ROPARK XL, if you:

  • are allergic to Ropinirole or to any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • are an alcoholic or smoker
  • have daytime sleepiness from a sleep disorder or have unexpected or unpredictable sleepiness or periods of sleep
  • have high or low blood pressure
  • have or have had heart problems
Read more Read less
  • Talk to your doctor immediately if you are pregnant or breast feeding or think you might be pregnant or planning to become pregnant
  • It is not known if ROPARK XL passes into your breast milk. The amount of breast milk you make may be decreased while taking this medicine. Talk to your healthcare provider to decide if you should breastfeed while taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • It is not known if ROPARK XL is safe and effective for use in children younger than 18 years of age
Read more Read less
  • ROPARK XL can make you feel drowsy or sleepy and it sometimes makes people fall asleep very suddenly without warning. If you could be affected, do not drive, do not operate machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines such as:

  • Estrogens
  • Dopamine Antagonists such as phenothiazines, butyrophenones, thioxanthenes
  • Are taking any other medicine containing Ropinirole
Read more Read less
  • Take ROPARK XL 1 time each day for Parkinson’s disease, preferably at or around the same time of day
  • Swallow whole with a glass of water
  • Do not chew, crush, or split ROPARK XL
  • ROPARK XL releases drug over a 24-hour period. If you have a condition where medicine passes through your body too quickly, such as diarrhea, the tablet(s) may not dissolve completely and you may see tablet residue in your stool. If this happens, let your healthcare provider know as soon as possible

If you take more ROPARK XL

  • If you take more ROPARK XL than you should, contact a doctor or go to nearest hospital immediately

If you forget to take ROPARK XL

  • If you forget to take ROPARK XL do not take extra tablets or a double dose to make up for a missed dose. Just take your next dose at the usual time

If you stop taking ROPARK XL

  • Do not suddenly stop taking ROPARK XL without talking to your healthcare provider. If you stop this medicine suddenly, you may develop fever, confusion, or severe muscle stiffness
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everyone gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • falling asleep during normal activities
  • fainting
  • decrease in blood pressure
  • changes in heart rate (decrease or increase)
  • hallucinations and other psychotic-like behavior
  • uncontrolled sudden movements
  • unusual urge to gamble, increased sexual urges and
  • behaviors, or an uncontrollable urge to shop, spend money, or eat
  • increased chance of skin cancer (melanoma)
Read more Read less
  • fainting
  • sleepiness or drowsiness
  • hallucinations (seeing or hearing things that are not real)
  • dizziness
  • nausea or vomiting
  • uncontrolled sudden movements
  • stomach upset, abdominal pain or discomfort
  • fatigue, tiredness, or weakness
  • confusion, headache, leg swelling, increased sweating
  • constipation, suddenly falling asleep
  • high blood pressure
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use